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BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 
WATER TARIFF 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATES - 

Meter Size 

5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4" 
1" 
1 Y2" 
2 I1 

3 It  

4" 
6" 

CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service to all customers for which no other schedule 
applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Base Facility Charge Gallonage Charge 

$ 25.29 
$ 37.91 
$ 63.24 
$ 126.46 
$ 202.32 
$ 404.65 
$ 632.25 
$1,264.47 

$4.03 per 1,000 
$4.03 per 1,000 
$4.03 per 1,000 
$4.03 per 1,000 
$4.03 per 1,000 
$4.03 per 1,000 
$4.03 per 1,000 
$4.03 per 1,000 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 
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BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
WATER TARIFF 

AVAILABILITY * 

APPLICABILITY " 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATES - 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service Tor all purposes in private residences and 
individually metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Meter Size Base Facilitv Charge 

5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4" 
1" 

$25.29 
$37.91 
$63.24 

Gallonage Charge $4.03 per 1,000 

The applicable Base Facility Charge. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 



BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 18.0 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all master-metered residential customers 
including, but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile 
Home Parks. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Reflations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATE - 
N/A 

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTlVE DATE: 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Tide 



BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PEIUOD - 
RATES - 

Meter Size 

5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4" 
1" 
1 YZPP 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule 
applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Base Facility Charge Gallonage Charge 

$ 28.47 
$ 42.73 
$ 71.20 
$ 142.38 
$ 227.83 
$ 459.34 
$ 711.95 
$1,423.93 

$8.42 per 1,000 
$8.42 per 1,000 
$8.42 per 1,000 
$8.42 per 1,000 
$8.42 per 1,000 
$8.42 per 1,000 
$8.42 per 1,000 
$8.42 per 1,000 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 



BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS FIFTH FCEVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILAJ3ILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS. - 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATES - 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residencesand 
metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Base Facility Charge Gallonage Charge 

$28.47 $7.04 per 1,000 
(Maximum 6, 000 Gallons) 

The applicable Base Facility Charge. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 



BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 
CANCELS OFUGINAL SHEET NO. 19.0 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all master-metered residential customers 
including, but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile 
Home Parks. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - 

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent 
if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from 
any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 


